PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| GO NET SYSTEMS LTD. | 03/11/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | PATENTS-PROFESSIONAL SOLUTIONS (PRO-PATS) LTD. | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | P.O. Box 654 | |
| City: | HERZELIYA PITUACH | |
| State/Country: | ISRAEL | |
| Postal Code: | 46105 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 10985837 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (121)249-0328

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: office@propats.com

Correspondent Name: PROFESSIONAL PATENT SOLUTIONS

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 654

Address Line 4: HERZELIYA PITUACH, ISRAEL 46105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GNT-PU-016-US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vladimir Sherman

Total Attachments: 1

source=GNT-PU-016-US1-Assignment-Executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022377 FRAME: 0938 OP \$40.00 10

500803691

Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights

GO NET SYSTEMS LTD. (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner and/or proprietor Whereas:

of US Patent Application 10/985,837, filed on the 9th November 2004, and entitled "IMPROVING THE PERFORMANCE OF A WIRELESS CSMA-BASED MAC COMMUNICATION SYSTEM USING A SPATIALLY SELECTIVE ANTENNA"

(the "Assigned Intellectual Property"); and

Whereas it was agreed between the Assignor and PATENTS-PROFESSIONAL

SOLUTIONS (PRO-PATS) LTD. (hereinafter "Assignee") on the transfer of the

rights of Assignor in the Assigned Intellectual Property; and

Whereas Assignor wishes to assign and transfer to the Assignee the titles and interest with

respect to the Assigned Intellectual Property and any national/regional patent application or any other form of protection of intellectual property, which may be provided by the laws of any country, based on patents, patents applications or Trade

Marks in said Assigned Intellectual Property; and

Whereas: Assignee wishes to acquire full title to the Intellectual Property, as specified below;

Now therefore, on this 11th day of March, 2009, in consideration of TWO THOUSAND UNITED STATES DOLLAR (US \$2,000.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns its rights and title in the Assigned Intellectual Property to Assignee.

The Assignment, as specified herewith, applies to rights in the Assigned Intellectual Property in any country or territory throughout the world, to which it pertains including without limitation Australia, Israel, Europe, Singapore; and the U.S.A. with its territories, dependencies and possessions, and the right to apply for any letters patent or any other forms of protection of intellectual property as may be provided by any such country or territory, including also, without limitations, divisional, continuation and reissue patent applications and patents, with full benefits and such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted by local laws, treaties, or international conventions.

Assignor further agrees that they will, at Assignee's request and expense, but without demanding further consideration, perform all lawful acts necessary, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be, or may become, necessary for obtaining, maintaining and perfecting Assignee's title to said Intellectual Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have respectively, hereunto set our hands and seals:

Assignor: Assignee:

GO NET SYSTEMS LTD. PATENTS-PROFESSIONAL `

SOLUTIONS (PRO-PATS) LTD.

Name: Oz Leave

RECORDED: 03/11/2009

Title: CEO

PATENT REEL: 022377 FRAME: 0939